conclusion oftheservices provided hereunder, unless earlier cancelled ashereinafter provided.

ARTICLE II. COMPENSATION AND COMPENSABLE EXPENSES.
A. The City shall pay the Firm as consideration for legal services rendered pursuant to this

Agreement an hourly rate ofTwo Hundred Dollars ($225.00) for partners, One Hundred Ninety-
Five Dollars ($195.00) for associates and OneHundred Twenty-Five Dollars ($125.00) per hour
for all paralegal services on behalfofthe City. There will be no compensation paid for theservices
ofclerical assistance.

B. Reimbursement shall be made by the City to the Firm for reasonable out-of-pocket